PROFILE OF GENERAL POPULATION AND HOUSING CHARACTERISTICS: 2020

Washington County

Label (Grouping)
SEX AND AGE
Total population
Under 5 years
5to 9 years
10 to 14 years
15 to 19 years
20 to 24 years
25 to 29 years
30 to 34 years
35 to 39 years
40 to 44 years
45 to 49 years
50 to 54 years
55 to 59 years
60 to 64 years
65 to 69 years
70 to 74 years
75 to 79 years
80 to 84 years
85 years and over
Selected Age Categories
16 years and over
18 years and over
21 years and over
62 years and over
65 years and over
Male population
Under 5 years
5to 9 years
10 to 14 years
15 to 19 years
20 to 24 years
25 to 29 years
30 to 34 years
35 to 39 years
40 to 44 years
45 to 49 years
50 to 54 years
55 to 59 years
60 to 64 years
65 to 69 years
70 to 74 years
75 to 79 years
80 to 84 years
85 years and over
Selected Age Categories
16 years and over
18 years and over
21 years and over
62 years and over
65 years and over

Number

136,761
6,970
8,084
9,092
8,548
6,219
6,696
7,718
8,579
8,246
8,449

10,137
11,545
10,294
8,596
6,760
4,740
3,088
3,000
0

110,818

107,030

102,626

32,199
26,184
67,759
3,537
4,071
4,580
4,395
3,187
3,494
3,917
4,291
4,230
4,235
5,034
5,760
5139
4,084
3,204
2,185
1,354
1,062
0
54,631
52,744
50,462
14,875
11,889

Percent

100.0%
5.1%
5.9%
6.6%
6.3%
4.5%
4.9%
5.6%
6.3%
6.0%
6.2%
7.4%
8.4%
7.5%
6.3%
4.9%
3.5%
2.3%
2.2%
0.0%

81.0%
78.3%
75.0%
23.5%
19.1%

100.0%
5.2%
6.0%
6.8%
6.5%
4.7%
5.2%
5.8%
6.3%
6.2%
6.3%
7.4%
8.5%
7.6%
6.0%
4.7%
3.2%
2.0%
1.6%
0.0%

80.6%
77.8%
74.5%
22.0%
17.5%



Washington County

Label (Grouping)
Female population
Under 5 years
5to 9 years
10 to 14 years
15 to 19 years
20 to 24 years
25 to 29 years
30 to 34 years
35 to 39 years
40 to 44 years
45 to 49 years
50 to 54 years
55 to 59 years
60 to 64 years
65 to 69 years
70 to 74 years
75 to 79 years
80 to 84 years
85 years and over
Selected Age Categories
16 years and over
18 years and over
21 years and over
62 years and over
65 years and over
MEDIAN AGE BY SEX
Both sexes
Male
Female
RACE
Total population
One Race
White
Black or African American
American Indian and Alaska Native
Asian
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Some Other Race
Two or More Races
TOTAL RACES TALLIED [1]
Total races tallied
White alone or In combination with one or more

other races
Black or Atrican American alone or in combination

with one or more other races
American Indian and Alaska Native alone or In

combination with one or more other races
Asian alone or In combination with one or more

other races
Native Hawallan and Other Pacitic Islander alone or

in combination with one or more other races
Some Other Race alone or In combination with

one or more other races

Number Percent
69,002 100.0%
3,433 5.0%
4,013 5.8%
4,512 6.5%
4,153 6.0%
3,032 4.4%
3,202 4.6%
3,801 5.5%
4,288 6.2%
4,016 5.8%
4,214 6.1%
5,103 7.4%
5,785 8.4%
5,155 7.5%
4,512 6.5%
3,556 5.2%
2,555 3.7%
1,734 2.5%
1,938 2.8%

0 0.0%

56,187 81.4%
54,286 78.7%
52,164 75.6%
17,324 25.1%
14,295 20.7%
0 0.0%

44 (X)

43 (X)

45 (X)

0 0.0%
136,761 100.0%
130,967 95.8%
125,351 91.7%

1,753 1.3%
371 0.3%
1,951 1.4%
30 0.0%
1,511 1.1%
5,794 42%

0 0.0%
142,829 104.4%
130,996 95.8%

2,756 2.0%
1,886 1.4%
2,782 2.0%

149 0.1%
4,260 3.1%



Washington County

Label (Grouping)
HISPANIC OR LATINO
Total population
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Not Hispanic or Latino
HISPANIC OR LATINO BY RACE
Total population
Hispanic or Latino
White alone
Black or African American alone
American Indian and Alaska Native alone
Asian alone
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone
Some Other Race alone
Two or More Races
Not Hispanic or Latino
White alone
Black or African American alone
American Indian and Alaska Native alone
Asian alone
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone
Some Other Race alone
Two or More Races
RELATIONSHIP
Total population
In households
Householder
Opposite-sex spouse
Same-sex spouse
Opposite-sex unmarried partner
Same-sex unmarried partner
Child [2]
Under 18 years
Grandchild
Under 18 years
Other relatives
Nonrelatives
In group quarters
Institutionalized population:
Male
Female
Noninstitutionalized population:
Male
Female

Number
0
136,761
4,827
131,934
0
136,761
4,827
1,496
81
99
8
2
1,104
2,037
131,934
123,855
1,672
272
1,943
28
407
3,757
0
136,761
135,858
55,878
31,694
101
3,467
90
38,906
28,062
1,326
1,023
2,320
2,076
903
440
202
238
463
186
277

Percent
0.0%
100.0%
3.5%
96.5%
0.0%
100.0%
3.5%
1.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.8%
1.5%
96.5%
90.6%
1.2%
0.2%
1.4%
0.0%
0.3%
2.7%
0.0%
100.0%
99.3%
40.9%
23.2%
0.1%
2.5%
0.1%
28.4%
20.5%
1.0%
0.7%
1.7%
1.5%
0.7%
0.3%
0.1%
0.2%
0.3%
0.1%
0.2%



Washington County

Label (Grouping)
HOUSEHOLDS BY TYPE
Total households
Married couple household
With own children under 18 [3]
Cohabiting couple household
With own children under 18 [3]
Male householder, no spouse or partner present:
Living alone
65 years and over
With own children under 18 [3]
Female householder, no spouse or partner present:
Living alone
65 years and over
With own children under 18 [3]
Households with individuals under 18 years
Households with individuals 65 years and over
HOUSING OCCUPANCY
Total housing units
Occupied housing units
Vacant housing units
For rent
Rented, not occupied
For sale only
Sold, not occupied
For seasonal, recreational, or occasional use
All other vacants
VACANCY RATES
Homeowner vacancy rate (percent) [4]
Rental vacancy rate (percent) [5]
HOUSING TENURE
Occupied housing units
Owner-occupied housing units
Renter-occupied housing units

Source: U.S. Census Bureau decennial census, DP1

Number
0
55,879
31,802
11,302
3,557
1,037
8,864
6,545
2,000
803
11,656
7,864
4,566
1,680
15,780
17,930
0
58,311
55,879
2,432
674
77
205
107
831
538
0

1 (X)

5 (X)
0
55,879
43,169
12,710

Percent
0.0%
100.0%
56.9%
20.2%
6.4%
1.9%
15.9%
11.7%
3.6%
1.4%
20.9%
14.1%
8.2%
3.0%
28.2%
32.1%
0.0%
100.0%
95.8%
4.2%
1.2%
0.1%
0.4%
0.2%
1.4%
0.9%
0.0%

0.0%
100.0%
77.3%
22.7%



