PROFILE OF GENERAL POPULATION AND HOUSING CHARACTERISTICS: 2020 Washington County

Label (Grouping)	Number	Percent
SEX AND AGE	126 761	100.00/
Total population	136,761	100.0%
Under 5 years	6,970	5.1%
5 to 9 years	8,084	5.9%
10 to 14 years	9,092	6.6%
15 to 19 years	8,548	6.3%
20 to 24 years	6,219	4.5%
25 to 29 years	6,696	4.9%
30 to 34 years	7,718	5.6%
35 to 39 years	8,579	6.3%
40 to 44 years	8,246	6.0%
45 to 49 years	8,449	6.2%
50 to 54 years	10,137	7.4%
55 to 59 years	11,545	8.4%
60 to 64 years	10,294	7.5%
65 to 69 years	8,596	6.3%
70 to 74 years	6,760	4.9%
75 to 79 years	4,740	3.5%
80 to 84 years	3,088	2.3%
85 years and over	3,000	2.2%
Selected Age Categories	0	0.0%
16 years and over	110,818	81.0%
18 years and over	107,030	78.3%
21 years and over	102,626	75.0%
62 years and over	32,199	23.5%
65 years and over	26,184	19.1%
Male population	67,759	100.0%
Under 5 years	3,537	5.2%
5 to 9 years	4,071	6.0%
10 to 14 years	4,580	6.8%
15 to 19 years	4,395	6.5%
20 to 24 years	3,187	4.7%
25 to 29 years	3,494	5.2%
30 to 34 years	3,917	5.8%
35 to 39 years	4,291	6.3%
40 to 44 years	4,230	6.2%
45 to 49 years	4,235	6.3%
50 to 54 years	5,034	7.4%
55 to 59 years	5,760	8.5%
60 to 64 years	5,139	7.6%
65 to 69 years	4,084	6.0%
70 to 74 years	3,204	4.7%
75 to 79 years	2,185	3.2%
80 to 84 years	1,354	2.0%
85 years and over	1,062	1.6%
Selected Age Categories	. 0	0.0%
16 years and over	54,631	80.6%
18 years and over	52,744	77.8%
21 years and over	50,462	74.5%
62 years and over	14,875	22.0%
65 years and over	11,889	17.5%
,	,000	

Label (Grouping)	Number	Percent
Female population	69,002	100.0%
Under 5 years	3,433	5.0%
5 to 9 years	4,013	5.8%
•		
10 to 14 years	4,512	6.5%
15 to 19 years	4,153	6.0%
20 to 24 years	3,032	4.4%
25 to 29 years	3,202	4.6%
30 to 34 years	3,801	5.5%
35 to 39 years	4,288	6.2%
40 to 44 years	4,016	5.8%
45 to 49 years	4,214	6.1%
	5,103	7.4%
50 to 54 years		
55 to 59 years	5,785	8.4%
60 to 64 years	5,155	7.5%
65 to 69 years	4,512	6.5%
70 to 74 years	3,556	5.2%
75 to 79 years	2,555	3.7%
80 to 84 years	1,734	2.5%
85 years and over	1,938	2.8%
Selected Age Categories	0	0.0%
16 years and over	56,187	81.4%
	-	
18 years and over	54,286	78.7%
21 years and over	52,164	75.6%
62 years and over	17,324	25.1%
65 years and over	14,295	20.7%
MEDIAN AGE BY SEX	0	0.0%
Both sexes	44	(X)
Male	43	
Female	45	
RACE	0	0.0%
-		100.0%
Total population	136,761	
One Race	130,967	95.8%
White	125,351	91.7%
Black or African American	1,753	1.3%
American Indian and Alaska Native	371	0.3%
Asian	1,951	1.4%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander	30	0.0%
Some Other Race	1,511	1.1%
Two or More Races	5,794	4.2%
TOTAL RACES TALLIED [1]	0	0.0%
Total races tallied	142,829	104.4%
White alone or in combination with one or more	142,023	104.470
	120.006	05.00/
other races	130,996	95.8%
Black or African American alone or in combination		
with one or more other races American Indian and Alaska Native alone or in	2,756	2.0%
combination with one or more other races Asian alone or in combination with one or more	1,886	1.4%
other races Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone or	2,782	2.0%
in combination with one or more other races Some Other Race alone or in combination with	149	0.1%
one or more other races	4,260	3.1%

Washington County

Label (Grouping)	Number	Percent
HISPANIC OR LATINO	0	0.0%
Total population	136,761	100.0%
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)	4,827	3.5%
Not Hispanic or Latino	131,934	96.5%
HISPANIC OR LATINO BY RACE	0	0.0%
Total population	136,761	100.0%
Hispanic or Latino	4,827	3.5%
White alone	1,496	1.1%
Black or African American alone	81	0.1%
American Indian and Alaska Native alone	99	0.1%
Asian alone	8	0.1%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone	2	0.0%
Some Other Race alone	1,104	0.0%
Two or More Races	2,037	1.5%
	2,03 <i>1</i> 131,934	96.5%
Not Hispanic or Latino White alone		90.5%
	123,855	
Black or African American alone	1,672	1.2%
American Indian and Alaska Native alone	272	0.2%
Asian alone	1,943	1.4%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone	28	0.0%
Some Other Race alone	407	0.3%
Two or More Races	3,757	2.7%
RELATIONSHIP	0	0.0%
Total population	136,761	100.0%
In households	135,858	99.3%
Householder	55,878	40.9%
Opposite-sex spouse	31,694	23.2%
Same-sex spouse	101	0.1%
Opposite-sex unmarried partner	3,467	2.5%
Same-sex unmarried partner	90	0.1%
Child [2]	38,906	28.4%
Under 18 years	28,062	20.5%
Grandchild	1,326	1.0%
Under 18 years	1,023	0.7%
Other relatives	2,320	1.7%
Nonrelatives	2,076	1.5%
In group quarters	903	0.7%
Institutionalized population:	440	0.3%
Male	202	0.1%
Female	238	0.2%
Noninstitutionalized population:	463	0.3%
Male	186	0.1%
Female	277	0.2%

Washington County

Label (Grouping)	Number	Percent
HOUSEHOLDS BY TYPE	0	0.0%
Total households	55,879	100.0%
Married couple household	31,802	56.9%
With own children under 18 [3]	11,302	20.2%
Cohabiting couple household	3,557	6.4%
With own children under 18 [3]	1,037	1.9%
Male householder, no spouse or partner present:	8,864	15.9%
Living alone	6,545	11.7%
65 years and over	2,000	3.6%
With own children under 18 [3]	803	1.4%
Female householder, no spouse or partner present:	11,656	20.9%
Living alone	7,864	14.1%
65 years and over	4,566	8.2%
With own children under 18 [3]	1,680	3.0%
Households with individuals under 18 years	15,780	28.2%
Households with individuals 65 years and over	17,930	32.1%
HOUSING OCCUPANCY	0	0.0%
Total housing units	58,311	100.0%
Occupied housing units	55,879	95.8%
Vacant housing units	2,432	4.2%
For rent	674	1.2%
Rented, not occupied	77	0.1%
For sale only	205	0.4%
Sold, not occupied	107	0.2%
For seasonal, recreational, or occasional use	831	1.4%
All other vacants	538	0.9%
VACANCY RATES	0	0.0%
Homeowner vacancy rate (percent) [4]		(X)
Rental vacancy rate (percent) [5]		(X)
HOUSING TENURE	0	0.0%
Occupied housing units	55,879	
Owner-occupied housing units	43,169	
Renter-occupied housing units	12,710	22.7%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau decennial census, DP1